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F.A.R. CALCULATION

Main Floor FA= 2468 sf (inc. gar)

Basement FA = 1574 sf   

TOTAL chargeable FA = 3899.1 sf

ALLOWABLE FAR = 40% OF LOT = .4 x 11,167 = 4466.8 SF

Upper Floor FA = 1108 sf

excepted basement FA = (1070.9 sf)

stairs = (90 sf x 2 = 180 sf)

LOT COVERAGE (SHADED AREA)

House Roof to eaves (shaded) = 2978 sf 

TOTAL = 3783 sf

allowable = 11,167 x .4 = 4466.8 sf  

driveway (e) = 730 sf 

amount available for hardscape = 683.8 sf

HARDSCAPE

DECKS, PATIOS , WALKS, WINDOW WELLS ETC = 512.4 sf

allowable = 11,167 sf x .09 =1005 sf  

extra lot cov. = 683.8 sf 

TOTAL allow. = 1688.8 sf

A.  SITE PLAN
1/10" = 1'-0"

= EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY

= EAVE/ROOF LINE

XXX = SPOT ELEVATION, FINAL

All Japanese knotweed (Polygonum cuspidatum)

and Regulated Class A, Regulated Class B, and

Regulated Class C weeds identified on the King

County Noxious Weed list, as amended, shall be

removed from the property.

development proposals for a new single-family home

shall remove japanese knotweed (polygonum

cuspidatum) and regulated class a, regulated class b,

and regulated class c weeds identified on the king

county noxious weed list, as amended, from required

landscaping areas established pursuant to subsection

19.02.020(f)(3)(a). new landscaping associated with

new single-family home shall not incorporate any

weeds identified on the king county noxious weed

list, as amended. provided, that removal shall not be

required if the removal will result in increased slope

instability or risk of landslide or erosion.

Parcel # =  4457900045   

Parcel Number/Legal

ZONING = R-9.6

Structural Engineer

Javid Abdi, PE, SE   Atlas Consulting Structural Engineers
6810 NE 149th St Kenmore  WA 98028
Phone: (206) 427-7233

Project Description

Legal Description:

LUCAS HILL DIV # 2

PLat Block: 1

Plat Lot: 9

lot size = 11,167 sf

Owner

Farshad  Mahramnia
3859 83rd Ave SE Mercer Island  WA

= EXTENT OF LIVING AREA (OVERHANGING)  
= BUILDING FOOTPRINT (FOUNDATION EXTENTS) 

SHADED AREA = BLDG EXTENTS TO EAVE
LOT SLOPE

HIGH POINT = 292.1'

LOW POINT = 277.9'

LOT SLOPE = 14.2'/111' = 12.8%

LOT COVERAGE = 40%

5150 sf

N

= WALL SEGMENT TAG FOR HEIGHT CALCULATION1

EXISTING HOUSE

additionaddition
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(e) patio

(e) walk

new

(e) patio
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197 sf

116.5 sf

13.5 sf
180 sf

proposed deck = 307 sf 

exist. patios + walks = 727.5 sf 

(e) walk 234 sf

exist. rockeries = 239 sf 

total (e) + proposed hardscape = 1688 sf

new
50 sf

A

Code Data

2018 International Building Code (IBC) - struct.
2018 International Residential Code (IRC)
2018 International Mechanical Code (IMC)
2018 International Fuel Gas Code (IFGC)
2018 Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC)
2018 International Fire Code (IFC)
2018 International Existing Building Code
2018 International Swimming Pool and Spa Code
Washington State Energy Code (WCEC)
ICC/ANSI A117.1-09, Accessible and Usable Buildings
and Facilities, with statewide and City amendments

Remodel of existing single family residence with
additions (437.5 sf additional footprint).

(e) sidewalk

SE 40th ST

83
rd

 A
VE
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E

297.5 sf140 sf

EXISTING GARAGE

A = WALL SEGMENT TAG FOR BASEMENT FAR EXCEPTION
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= TREE FENCING
= SILT FENCE

exist. inspection T per
SS as-builts

exist. side sewer (dotted)
verify non-interference with
addition posts prior to

c.o.

(e) stairs at grade
EXISTING SHED (75 SF)

shed (e) = 75 sf 

CE = stabilized construction entrance (exist. asphalt)
SP = stockpile - cover as required
SG = staging area

CE

SP

SP

SG

exist. water meter and supply line. New water line

required - actual location of the service line and

water meter will be determined by Mercer Island

Public Works/Water Department.

NPFA 13d Fire Sprinkler System to be installed

A separate FIRE permit is required.

excavation

288 sf

7.8.23

287.5

2
8
3
.
5

REVISED TOPOGRAPHY LINE

286

285

 new segmental block (<3' tall) 
retaining wall see B-A1.2

63 sf

rem
ove

 ex
ist.

 "ro
cke

ry"

existing rockery
10 sf

existing rockery
5 sf

existing rockery
224 sf

remove exist. hardscape

proposed retaining walls = 63 sf 

proposed patios + walks = 63.5sf + 288sf = 351.5 sf 

8.9.23
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A.  SUPPLEMENTAL SITE PLAN
1/10" = 1'-0"

= EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY

= EAVE/ROOF LINE

XXX = SPOT ELEVATION, FINAL

= EXTENT OF LIVING AREA (OVERHANGING)  
= BUILDING FOOTPRINT (FOUNDATION EXTENTS) 

SHADED AREA = BLDG EXTENTS TO EAVE

N

= WALL SEGMENT TAG FOR HEIGHT CALCULATION1

ELEVATION CALC.

EXISTING HOUSE

additionaddition
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 new patio
(pervious pavers)

(e) patio

(e) walk

new
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34
6.4

 sf

197 sf

116.5 sf

13.5 sf
180 sf

311 sf

A

(e) sidewalk

SE 40th ST

83
rd

 A
VE

 S
E

EXTENT OF EXISTING EAVES PER SURVEY
(SHADED)

244.6 SF
new imperv.

87.5 n. i.

additions - 332.1 sf

New Imperv. Calc.

new walk patio (non-pervious) - 63.5 sf

new
50 sf

total = 395.6 sf  < 500 sf

additions, + rebuilt structure areas (garage etc) = 1625 sf

New and Rebuilt Hard Surface Calc.

total = 1999.5 sf < 2000 sf

shaded

hatched

new walk patio (non-pervious) - 63.5 sf
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DRAINAGE EXEMPT

CONNECT ADDITIONAL 
AREA TO EXISTING DRAINAGE 
SYSTEM

NEW / REBUILT AREA (HATCHED)

pervious pavers - 311 sf

FOR THESE TWO SECTIONS OF THE BUILDING

(SHADED, UNHATCHED AREAS) EXISTING EXTERIOR

STUDS ABOVE THE MAIN FLOOR LEVEL TO REMAIN.

EXTERIOR STUDS ON LOWER LEVEL TO REMAIN, TYP.

7.8.23

5'-
4"

'

1" = 1'-0"
B. SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL

4'-
10

"'
3'-

0"
'

RAILING IF H > 30" AND
WITHIN 3' OF WALKING SURFACE

6"
'

EMBED

4" GRAVEL SUBGRADE

4'-6" GEOGRID (MIRAFI 5XT OR EQ.)

4'-6" GEOGRID (MIRAFI 5XT OR EQ.)

"CORNERSTONE F100" SEGMENTAL BLOCKS (OR EQUAL)
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

12" HORIZ. 7/8 TO 1.1/4" CLEAN CRUSHED
DRAINAGE LAYER BEHIND WALL, TYP.

CONNECT TO DRAINAGE SYSTEM

FILTER FABRIC 

H 
MA

X

8.9.23
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NORTH

= WALLS THAT REMAIN IN EXISTING LOCATIONS

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
= CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS (TEMPER ALL DOORS/SIDELIGHTS, TYP.)
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT U.L. APPROVED

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

HD = HEAT DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

(e) = EXISTING

Living Area = 1941.7 sf
Garage Area = 526.3 sf
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New Area = 367.5 sf
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1/4" = 1'-0"
UPPER FLOOR PLAN NORTH

OPEN TO BELOW
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WINDOWS ABOVE
SEE SECTION

FA = 1108 sf 

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
= CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS (TEMPER ALL DOORS/SIDELIGHTS, TYP.)
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT U.L. APPROVED

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

HD = HEAT DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

(e) = EXISTING
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1/4" = 1'-0"
LOWER FLOOR PLAN NORTH
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FA = 1574 sf (chargeable =  392 sf) 

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
= CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS (TEMPER ALL DOORS/SIDELIGHTS, TYP.)
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT U.L. APPROVED

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

HD = HEAT DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

(e) = EXISTING
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hardipanel, typ.

EXISTING = FINISHED GRADES, TYP.

9'-
0"

9'-
0"

TPO roofing, typ.

TPO roofing, typ.

hardipanel, typ.

7.8.23
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Energy Code

Energy Code Info

PROVIDED BY VARIABLE SPEED HIGH EFF. FAN (MAX .35 WATTS/CFM)

REQUIRED VENTING = CONTINUOUS 120CFM
HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION

CONTOLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN VENTILATION 
MODE ONLY.

PRIMARY RESIDENCE HVAC NOTES

SET TO OPERATE AT 240 CFM FOR 2 HOURS IN EA. 4 HR PERIOD (50%)

design professional or builder
shall complete and
post an "Insulation Certificate for
Residential Construction" within 3'
of the electrical panel prior to
final inspection.

Maximum flow rates for shower heads and
kitchen sink - 1.75 GPM or less. All other
lavatory faucets - 1.0 GPM
or less.

Per WSEC R402.4, The building thermal Envelope shall be constructed to limit air
leakage to 2.0 air changes per hour maximum. The results of the test shall be
signed by the party conducting the test and provided to the code official
(R402.4.1.2). Per WSEC R403.1.1, at least one thermostat per dwelling unit shall
be capable of controlling the heating and cooling system on a daily schedule. Per
WSEC R403.2.2, Ducts, air handlers, and filter boxes shall be sealed. Per WSEC
R404.1, A minimum of 75 percent of the lamps in permanently installed lighting
fixtures shall be high-efficacy lamps.

ADDITIONS > 500 SF <1500 SF REQ 3.0 ENERGY CREDITS

Air-source, mini-split heat pump with minimum HSPF of 10.0.
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new 367.5sf at main floor + 1108sf at upper = 1475.5 sf

2.28.23Per Table R303.1.3(5),default values of  double glazed, lowE-b, argon filled, wood or vinyl or fiberglass frames of 
any frame type U=.30
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